

Hester Biosciences Limited Registered Office

Pushpak, 1st Floor Panchvati Circle Motilal Hirabhai Road Ahmedabad 380006 Gujarat, India **Phone** +91 79 264 45106 Factory

Village Merda-Adraj Taluka Kadi District Mehsana Gujarat 382721, India

Phone +91 2764 285 502 +91 2764 285 453

Email mail@hester.in www.hester.in

CIN L99999GJ1987PLC022333

10 April 2024

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 524669

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: HESTERBIO

Respected Sir / Madam:

Subject: Disclosure for Large Entities

With reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26 November 2018 and subsequent circulars issued in respect of fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporates, in compliance with the circular we intimate that the Company, "Hester Biosciences Limited is "not under the category of Large Corporate" as per the conditions mentioned in framework provided to identify large corporates in the aforesaid circular. A copy of Disclosure as per the format of Annexure - A attached herewith.

Kindly take note of the above and consider in your records.

Sincerely For Hester Biosciences Limited

Vinod Mali Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosure: As above



Hester Biosciences Limited Registered Office

Pushpak, 1st Floor Panchvati Circle Motilal Hirabhai Road Ahmedabad 380006 Gujarat, India **Phone** +9179 264 45106 Factory Village Merda-Adraj Taluka Kadi District Mehsana Gujarat 382721, India

Phone +91 2764 285 502 +91 2764 285 453 Email mail@hester.in www.hester.in

CIN L99999GJ1987PLC022333

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars		Details
1	Name of the Company	:	Hester Biosciences Limited
2	CIN	:	L99999GJ1987PLC022333
3	Outstanding long-term borrowing (Other than ECB) of company as on 31 March 2024 (in INR crore)	:	INR 33.60 crore
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	:	CARE "BBB+: Stable" (Triple B Plus; Outlook: Stable) CARE Ratings Limited ('CARE Ratings')
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	:	BSE Limited

We confirm that "we are not under the category of Large Corporate" as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26 November 2018.

For Hester Biosciences Limited

For Hester Biosciences Limited

Vinod Mali Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Tel.: +91 79 2644 5106 Date: 10 April 2024 Nikhil Jhanwar Chief Financial Officer

Tel.: +91 79 2644 5106 Date: 10 April 2024